
Comprehensive Adjusting 
Services ITN 23-0001

Claims Committee
March 28, 2024



Purpose
• ITN 23-0001 (Adjusting Services) is expected to conclude at a 

public award meeting on April 16, 2024. Awarded vendors will be 
determined and announced at the public award meeting.

• Staff expects to present an Action Item for awarded contracts at 
the next scheduled Board meeting. Staff does not expect to 
present the Action Item to the Claims Committee if the Board 
meets sooner in May. 

• The Action Item will include a summary of the procurement and 
contracts requested for approval. Specific details of the 
negotiation and award process are not available at this time, as 
the ITN is ongoing.

Page 2



Description
• ITN 23-0001 is seeking comprehensive adjusting services across all types of 

non-litigated claims. These services are intended to replace the six (6) 
current contract panels below. 

• BOG approved, combined spend for the current contracts below is 
$600,256,575. 

Page 3


	Comprehensive Adjusting Services ITN 23-0001
	Purpose
	Description

